
Svensk Lapphund 

LIDKÖPING SKK Arvid Göransson 130511  
Rapp. SKK    3 tikar 

Lappbergets Leija SE48738/11:  

Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIR 28p 

Jambos Chana SE15275/11: Excellent 1ökk  21p 

Nuch Easti NO44890/10: Excellent 1chkk CK R-CERT Btkl-2 

BACKAMO SLK Britta Roos-Börjeson 130512 
Rapp. SKK  30 hundar  14 hanar + 16 tikar 

Hemakas Goblin SE53260/12:  1 HP BIR-valp BIS-3-valp 

Hallsgard Ayax SE29334/12: Very good 1junkk 14p 

Herding Instinct´s Mr Q SE11479/12:  

Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Bhkl-4 30p 

Nordjv-11 Such Dkuch Cahppes Maico SE49769/10:  

Excellent CK 23p 

Such Cahppes Okki SE25232/11: Excellent CK 23p 

Such Hemakas Cajun S19691/09: Excellent CK 23p 

Such Hemakas Didrik S22131/09: Excellent CK 23p 

Jww-10 Nv-10 Norduch Herding Instinct´s Fairly Fuzzy 
S19687/09: Disqualified 

Intuch Norduch Finv-09 Nordv-09,10 Herding Instinct´s 
Famolas Faust S19688/09: Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-3 31p 

Intuch Norduch Nv-09 Sv-10 Dkv-10 Lillmusties Liam 
S69436/06: Excellent 4chkk CK 25p 

Nordjv-07 Nordv-08 Intuch Norduch Sv-11 Lillmusties Loffe 
S69437/06: Excellent 2chkk CK 27p 

Dkuch Lillmusties Quinzy SE21875/11: Excellent 

Nordjv-10 Intuch Norduch Nv-12 Skierfe SE17369/10:  

Excellent 3chkk CK 26p 

Intuch Norduch Fv-10 Nordv-12 Sv-12 Dkv-12 Härkes Broder 
Mattis S40364/04: Excellent 2vetkk CK Bhkl-2 32p 

Intuch Norduch Ww-03 Kbhv-04 Sv-04,05 Euv-05 Dech Plch 
Lillmusties Goliat S35644/00: Excellent 1vetkk CK Bhkl-1 BIM 33p 

Jambos Dizzie SE46064/12: Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Btkl-2 33p 

Lillmusties Sacha SE23751/12: Very good 2junkk 14p 

Herding Instinct´s Leva Livet SE10336/12:  

Excellent 1ukk CK R-CERT Btkl-4 31p 

Njv-12 Herding Instinct´s Miss Jinx SE11480/12:  

Excellent 2ukk CK 22p  

Care Bears Sun Flamenco S27320/08: Excellent 1ökk CK 29p 

Hallsgard Lakritz SE29503/11: Very good 18p 

Hemakas Ettra SE27117/10: Very good 4ökk 24p 

Jambos Chirba SE15279/11: Very good 18p  

Jambos Wojja S42327/08: Very good 3ökk 25p 

Lappbergets E-Lihky S37943/08: Very good 18p 

Lappbergets Hilla S68003/09: Excellent 2ökk CK 28p 

Nuch Easti NO44890/10: Excellent 4chkk CK  

Such Hemakas Actra S67460/05: Excellent 2chkk CK 28p 

Nordjv-07 Kbhv-08 Euw-08 Nordv-08 Sv-09 Intuch Norduch 
Lillmusties Lucia S69438/06: Excellent 3chkk CK 27p 

Intuch Norduch Skårki SE17370/10:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIR 34p 

Intuch Norduch Sv-06,11 Renlundens Modji S32142/02: 

Excellent 1vetkk CK Btkl-3 32p 

Lillmusties kennel I o G Bååth Klagstorp: 1:HP 12p 

Herding Instinct´s kennel C Marques Rimbo: 2:HP 8p 

Hemakas kennel M Sörensson o H Karlsson Fellingsbro: 3:HP 8p 

HÄSSLEHOLM SKK Tina Permo 130518  
Rapp. SKK    6 hundar 4 hanar + 2 tikar 

Lillmusties Quick SE21877/11: Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Bhkl-2 28p 

Such Cahppes Okki SE25232/11: Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-4 26p 

Nordjv-07 Nordv-08 Intuch Norduch Sv-11 Lillmusties Loffe 
S69437/06: Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR 29p 

Intuch Norduch Ww-03 Kbhv-04 Sv-04,05 Euv-05 Dech Plch 
Lillmusties Goliat S35644/00: Excellent 1vetkk CK Bhkl-3 27p 

Lappbergets Hilla S68003/09: Excellent 2ökk 21p 

Lillmusties Onja S34355/09: Excellent 1ökk 22p 

Lillmusties kennel I o G Bååth Klagstorp: 1:HP 10p 

PITEÅ SKK Pirjo Aaltonen  130518 
Rapp. SKK  14 hundar 5 hanar + 9 tikar 

Niehku SE42483/12: Excellent 1junkk CK 12p 

Oahpalas Earri SE59774/10: Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Bhkl-3  

SVENSK CHAMPION 27p 

Skogssamens Cavek SE26327/11:  

Excellent 2ökk CK R-CERT Bhkl-4 26p 

Norduch Cahppes Izor S22509/08:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR BIG-2 29p 

Such Hemakas Cajun S19691/09: Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-2  28p 

Böleknabbens Nattsvarta Nittra SE34801/12: 

Excellent 2junkk CK R-CERT Btkl-3 29p 

Böleknabbens Nova Från Norr SE34804/12: Excellent 7p 

Böleknabbens Nyfikna Tjo-Tjo SE34803/12:  

Excellent 4junkk CK 11p 

Sjv-12 Sv-12 Fazita SE19480/12: Excellent 7p 

Jambos Dizzie SE46064/12: Excellent 3junkk CK Btkl-4 28p 

Renlundens Älva SE36302/12: Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Btkl-2 30p 

Saijka SE42686/12: Excellent 7p 

Jambos Wojja S42327/08: Excellent 1ökk CK 26p 

Such Skogssamens Biegga SE29086/10: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIM 31p 

PITEÅ SLK  Elisabeth Spillman  130519 
Rapp. Sara Laitamaa  20 hundar 8 hanar + 12 tikar 

Böleknabbens Nimbus Jr SE34800/12: Excellent 1junkk 12p 

Niehku SE42483/12: Very good 2junkk 11p 

Norrviddens Samek SE54372/10: Very good 2ökk 23p 

Skogssamens Cavek SE26327/11: Excellent 1ökk CK CERT 26p 

Norduch Cahppes Izor S22509/08: Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR 31p 

Such Hemakas Cajun S19691/09: Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-2  30p 

Such Oahpalas Earri SE59774/10: Excellent 3chkk CK Bhkl-3 29p 

Such Renlundens Vaito S12229/06: Excellent 4chkk CK Bhkl-4 28p 

Bolfi NO36703/12: Very good 

Böleknabbens Nattsvarta Nittra SE34801/12: Excellent 3junkk 11p 

Böleknabbens Nova Från Norr SE34804/12: Very good 7p 

Böleknabbens Nyfikna Tjo-Tjo SE34803/12:  

Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIM 32p 

Sjv-12 Sv-12 Fazita SE19480/12: Very good 7p 

Jambos Dizzie SE46064/12: Very good 7p 

Renlundens Älva SE36302/12:  

Excellent 2junkk CK R-CERT Btkl-2 31p 

Saijka SE42686/12: Excellent 4junkk 10p 

Jambos Wojja S42327/08: Excellent 2ökk CK 26p 

Skiftesgrinds Chicka SE63921/10: Excellent 1ökk CK Btkl-4 29p 

Intuch Norduch Ruch Nordv-11 Nv-11 Loabala Cahppe 
NO60263/09: Excellent 2chkk CK 

Such Skogssamens Biegga SE29086/10: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-3 30p 

Böleknabbens kennel L-M Berglund Lillpite:  1 

ÖSTERBYBRUK SKK  Esa Ruotsalainen 130525 
Rapp. SKK  5 hundar 2 hanar + 3 tikar 

Such Hemakas Cajun S19691/09:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIM CACIB 28p 

Such Mosco´s Kraaje S28623/08:  

Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-2 R-CACIB 27p 



Jambos Dizzie SE46064/12:  

Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIR 28p 

Jambos Dojja SE46065/12: Excellent 2junkk 8p 

Jambos Wojja S42327/08:  

Excellent 1ökk CK R-CERT Btkl-2 CACIB 27p 

 

Finsk Lapphund 

ÅLESUND NKK  Markku Mähönen 130504  
Rapp. Pia Söderlund   16 hundar  7 hanar + 9 tikar 

Such Lapinlumon Davvebiegga S44800/08:  

Excellent 1chkk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIM CACIB 31p 

ROSKILDE DKK Matti Tuominen 130505  
Rapp. Lotta Wilander   19 hundar  8 hanar + 11 tikar 

LP1 Such Rld N Rld F Perssons Atlas S47668/05:  

Very good 1ökk  24p 

Such Rld N Black Track´s Nougat S25477/09: 

Excellent 3chkk  22p 

Such Dkuch Rld N Rld F Rld A Perssons Clabbe S17986/08: 

Excellent 4chkk  20p 

Such Girongårdens Tjuorri S20133/02: 

Excellent 1vetkk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIM 31p 

Black Track´s Snöa SE31173/12: 

Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Btkl-2 31p 

Such Black Track´s Noblesse S25483/09: Very good 3chkk 23p 

Such Nuch Sv-03,04,05 Girongårdens Tyttö S20136/02: 

Excellent 1vetkk CK R-CERT Btkl-3 30p 

Norduch Fairdogs Bikka S34581/98: Excellent 2vetkk 24p 

LIDKÖPING SKK Harri Lehkonen 130511  
Rapp. SKK  20 hundar 13 hanar + 7 tikar 

Black Track´s Scooter SE31172/12:  

Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Bhkl-2 32p 

Fairdogs Ulv SE18247/12: Very good 4junkk 11p 

Trellelyckans Filur SE47371/12: Very good 8p 

Trellelyckans Finn SE47368/12: Excellent 2junkk CK 15p 

Trellelyckans Fritz SE47370/12: Excellent 3junkk 12p 

Rödmossa Epsi SE12815/10: Very good 17p 

Stenseitens Fredi S32474/08: Excellent 3ökk 24p 

Trellelyckans Bamse S34364/08: Good 15p 

Trellelyckans Curt S39649/09: Very good 4ökk 23p 

Trellelyckans Eddie SE33504/11:  

Excellent 1ökk CK R-CERT Bhkl-3 31p 

Trellelyckans ElvisSE33500/11: Excellent 2ökk 25p 

Such Magiica´s Asterion S41569/09: Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-4 30p 

Such Renlundens Aikapoika SE65216/10: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR 33p 

Smarty´s Prada SE55561/11: Excellent 1ukk CK R-CERT Btkl-2 29p 

Whipped Cream´s Love In Paris SE15975/12: Very good 2ukk 16p 

Dagsmejans Bitzie SE22130/11: Good 12p 

Perssons Carmenzita S17981/08: Excellent 1ökk 23p 

Trellelyckans Bixi S343693/08: Very good 2ökk 22p 

Trellelyckans Dixie SE26555/10: Good 12p 

Nordanlidens Satine S51736/03:  

Excellent 1vetkk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIM 30p 

BACKAMO SLK   Toni Jackson   130512  
Rapp. SKK   82 hundar 42 hanar + 40 tikar 

Herding Instinct´s Onni-Poika SE13892/13:  2 

Herding Instinct´s Paras Kaveri SE13306/13:  3 

Stenseitens Ökkömönkiäinen SE10268/13:  1 HP 

Kirjohäntä Villikelekka FI48989/12:  1 HP 

Lapinlumon Ilolas SE58132/12:  2 

Tricaliz Figaro SE58729/12:  3 

Lygnökvarnens Twix SE11660/13:  1 

King Blue Lagoon Bronze Bounty SE60782/12:  Oplac. 

King Blue Lagoon Beatyful Bianca SE60783/12:  2 HP 

King Blue Lagoon Black Beauty SE60781/12:  3 HP 

Lapinlumon Gloria SE53979/12:  Oplac. 

Lapinlumon Iloilme SE58134/12:  4 HP 

Lapinlumon Ilonpisara SE58135/12:  1 HP BIR-valp BIS-valp 

Black Blossom Troll Hozz SE24683/12: Very good 3junkk 16p 

Black Blossom Troll Ior SE24415/12: Very good 12p 

Black Blossom Troll Izac SE24414/12: Very good 12p 

Black Track´s Scooter SE31172/12: Excellent 2junkk 17p 

Fairdogs Ulv SE18247/12: Very good 12p 

Finntrollens Caspian SE34515/12: Very good 12p 

Girongårdens Nitro SE44784/12: Very good 12p 

Hoodwink´s Istas SE33188/12: Very good 12p 

Lapinlumon Elmeri SE44220/12: Excellent 1junkk CK R-CERT 20p 

Skraedderbakken´s Carl Gustaf DK12427/12: Very good 4junkk 

Skogsgläntans Gino SE16186/12: Good 11p 

Black Blossom Troll Ezzo SE58745/11: Excellent 3ukk 22p 

Lapinlumon Addja SE28187/12: Excellent 2ukk CK 25p 

Lecibsin Tomi SE18575/12: Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Bhkl-3 35p 

Black Blossom Lord Pablo SE31877/10: Very good 3ökk 28p 

Black Blossom Lord Razzel SE51869/10: Excellent 1ökk CK 32p 

Black Blossom Lord Sandro SE56960/10: Very good 21p 

Fjällvallarens Abisko SE12609/11: Good 19p 

Fjällvallarens Arrak SE12608/11: Good 19p 

Girongårdens Obelix S20759/08: Good 19p 

Herding Instinct´s Joulutonttu SE11538/11: Sufficient 

Lapinlumon Xensaatio SE21646/12: Excellent 2ökk CK 31p 

Lumikummun Lapinkarhu S66723/09: Very good 21p 

Lygnökvarnens Choji SE18891/10: Good 19p 

Magiica´s Appollon S41572/09: Sufficient 

Skogsgläntans Enso S54423/09: Very good 21p 

Skogsgläntans Fenix SE31895/10: Very good 4ökk 27p 

Stenseitens Fredi S32474/08: Very good 21p 

Trellelyckans Eddie SE33504/11: Good 19p 

Tricaliz Brownie SE37581/10: Good 19p 

Such Nuch Black Blossom Lord Cans S41939/08: Very good 21p 

Such Black Blossom Lord Radne SE51867/10: Excellent 25p 

Such Dkuch Sv-09 Dkv-11 Lapinlumon Elämänilo SE21645/12: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIM 37p 

Such Lapinlumon Tahmatassu SE18242/12:  

Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-2 36p 

Such SVch Magiica´s Asterion S41569/09: Very good 21p 

Such Majålkes Jimmo S24520/06: Very good 21p 

LP1 Such Rld N Rld F Perssons Atlas S47668/05: Very good 21p 

Such Dkuch Rld N Rld F Rld A Perssons Clabbe S17986/08: 

Very good  21p 

Such Renlundens Aikapoika SE65216/10: Excellent 4chkk CK 29p 

Such Finuch Stenseitens Eittämättä Eho S41891/09:  

Excellent 3chkk CK Bhkl-4  34p 

Intuch Norduch Gottorp´s Daiki DK16561/99: Excellent 1vetkk  

Norduch Shacal Darbanga S11882/00: Excellent 2vetkk 29p 

Black Track´s Snöa SE31173/12: Excellent 3junkk 16p 

Finntrollens Blondie SE12077/12: Very good 12p 

Fjällvallarens Bessi SE26405/12: Good 11p 

Fjällvallarens Bibbi SE26404/12: Good 11p 

Ikijään Emalisydän SE47123/12: Good 11p 

Kuura Av Vintervidda SE48351/12: Excellent 2junkk CK 19p 

Lapprikets Unique SE39155/12: Very good 12p 

Majålkes Onni SE13968/12: Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Btkl-4 34p 



Paukapää Muru SE28198/12: Good 11p 

Samejäntans Åsktrolla SE45004/12: Excellent 4junkk 15p 

Black Blossom Troll Eija SE58746/11: Very good 3ukk 22p 

Lapprikets Senja SE46426/11: Very good 4ukk 21p 

Lapprikets Tjikki SE51523/11: Excellent 1ukk CK 21p 

Smarty´s Channel SE55559/11: Good 13p 

Whipped Cream´s Love In Paris SE15975/12: 

Excellent 2ukk CK  25p 

Black Blossom Lady Oliwia S45911/06: Very good 21p 

Bredbäcks Julia SE11354/11: Good 19p 

Fjällvallarens Aska SE12610/11: Good 19p 

Girongårdens Lady Surprise SE23171/11: Very good 4ökk 27p 

Lahkoes Ariel SE25716/10: Very good 2ökk 29p 

Lapinlumon Xaana SE21647/12: Very good 21p 

Lapptoppens Fazzi SE13088/11: Good 19p 

Lapptoppens Farin SE13087/11: Good 19p 

Min Bästa Vän Yoddla S12843/09: Good 19p 

Nastapimun Tiinu S40343/08: Good 19p 

Rödmossa Orissa S28621/08: Sufficient 

Rödmossa Ulli S43214/09: Very good 3ökk 28p 

Stenseitens Dollari SE39731/10: Excellent 1ökk CK R-CERT 32p 

Trellelyckans Dixie SE26555/10: Good 19p 

Trellelyckans Effi SE33501/11: Good 19p 

Such Dkuch Black Track´s Noblesse S25483/09:  

Very good 4chkk  27p 

Such Smarty´s Gaia SE11014/10: Very good 21p 

Norduch Lapinlumon Davvebiegga S44800/08: 

Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-3  35p 

Such Majålkes Lira Lynx S18250/08: Excellent 3chkk 28p 

Intuch Dkuch Euw-09 Kbhv-08,09 Skraedderbakken´s Amalie 
DK13378/06: Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIR  

Norduch Fairdogs Bikka S34581/98: Very good 22p 

Such Girongårdens Tammi S20137/02: Very good 4vetkk 27p 

Such Nuch Sv-03,04,05 Girongårdens Tyttö S20136/02: 

Very good 2vetkk  29p 

Norduch Lapinlumon Lapinloru DK22500/04: Very good 3vetkk 

Such Nuch Nordv-06 Ww-08 Majålkes Imra S12267/05: 

Excellent 1vetkk CK Btkl-2 36p 

Lapinlumon kennel S Brandes Enviken: 1:HP 11p 

Majålkes kennel U Skoog Hede: 2:HP 8p 

HÄSSLEHOLM SKK Moa Persson 130518 
Rapp. SKK  19 hundar 11 hanar + 8 tikar 

Black Blossom Troll Hozz SE24683/12: Excellent 1junkk 13p 

Black Track´s Scooter SE31172/12: Excellent 2junkk 12p 

Black Track´s Storm SE31170/12: Very goode 3junkk 11p 

Black Track´s Timon SE36254/12: Good 6p 

Black Track´s Tristan SE36255/12: Sufficient 

Black Blossom Troll Ezzo SE58745/11:  

Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIR 32p 

Black Track´s Qo-Qo SE54156/10; Very good 4ökk 22p 

Finntrollens Aragon SE38469/11: Excellent 2ökk CK Bhkl-3 30p 

Miikolan Topaasi S15564/08: Excellent 3ökk 23p 

Stenseitens Fredi S32474/08: Good 14p 

Whipped Cream´s Pérignon S56249/09: 

Excellent 1ökk CK R-CERT Bhkl-2 31p 

Bredbäcks Lizzy SE16179/12: Very good 1junkk 12p 

Geisha SE12618/12: Good 5p 

Black Track´s Non-Stop S25480/09: Excellent 1ökk 24p 

Black Track´s Qvittra SE54155/10: Very good 2ökk 23p 

Lappnisses Doris SE38116/10: Very good 3ökk 22p 

Such Black Blossom Fairytale Of Angel SE11669/11: 

Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-2  30p 

Such Black Track´s Lumumba S19813/08: Very good 3chkk 22p 

Such Smarty´s Gaia SE11014/10: Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIM 31p 

PITEÅ SKK Pirjo Aaltonen 130518 
Rapp. SKK  27 hundar 14 hanar + 13 tikar 

Raiddokas Warro SE55151/12:  1 

Lapinlumon Hillankukka SE58142/12:  1 HP BIR-valp 

Acke SE37138/12: Very good 3junkk 12p 

Black Blossom Troll Garmas SE13893/12: Excellent 2junkk 13p 

Hoodwink´s Istas SE33188/12:  

Excellent 1junkk CK R-CERT Bhkl-2 32p 

Lapplunden Alggo SE43650/12: Disqualified 

Revontuli Av Vintervidda SE48310/12: Very good 4junkk 11p 

Farmhills Arpii SE10562/12: Excellent 2ukk 19p 

Rävrackans Amaretto-X SE48988/11: Excellent 1ukk 20p 

Black Blossom Lord Pargas SE31878/10: Excellent 1ökk 26p 

Black Blossom Troll Blixt SE19569/11: Very good 17p 

Raiddokas Samos SE39476/11: Excellent 4ökk 23p 

Renlundens Aamupusu SE65217/10: Excellent 2ökk 25p 

Renlundens Akkapakte SE65215/10: Excellent 3ökk 24p 

Finuch WW-12 Jäkäläkummun Ällintälli FI38882/09: 

Excellent 1chkk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIR SVENSK CHAMPION 

Such Skailos Bore S56391/09: Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-3 31p 

Black Blossom Troll Kajsa SE41402/12: 

Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Btkl-2 32p 

Lapinluna´s Hupsulikka SE10769/12: Excellent 3junkk CK 14p 

Lapinpeikon Namupala FI15400/12: 

Excellent 2junkk CK R-CERT Btkl-3 

Lappguldets Lovika SE26875/12: Very good 4junkk 11p 

Saga SE46773/12: Very good 8p 

Aika SE20751/11: Excellent 1ökk CK Btkl-4 30p 

Fjällfarmens Cindra SE17565/11: Excellent 3ökk 24p 

Lapprikets Kanaya S33718/09: Very good 17p 

Lapptoppens Fazzi SE13088/11: Very good 17p 

Renlundens Aivan Ihana SE65218/10: Excellent 2ökk CK 27p 

Renlundens Anni Angeli SE65219/10: Excellent 4ökk 23p 

Such Nuch Fjällfarmens Pingela S21259/09: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-1 BIM 33p 

Black Blossom Lady Dance S26929/05: Excellent 1vetkk CK 28p 

Black Blossom kennel P Juhlin Mora: 1:HP 10p 

PITEÅ SLK  Elisabeth Spillman  130519 
Rapp. Sara Laitamaa  38 hundar 18 hanar + 20 tikar 

Gulmårans Frohm SE60190/12: Oplac. 

Lappkåtakläppens Yksi SE56515/12:  2 HP 

Lappkåtakläppens Ymer SE56514/12:   4 

Lappnisses Goofy SE59961/12:  1 HP BIR-valp 

Raiddokas Warro SE55151/12:  3 HP 

Black Blossom Troll Lycka SE55686/12:  2 HP 

Lapinlumon Hillankukka SE58142/12:  1 HP BIM-valp 

Lappkåtakläppens Yaffa SE56512/12:  3 

Acke SE37138/12: Excellent 2junkk CK 16p 

Black Blossom Troll Garmas SE13893/12:  

Excellent 1junkk CK R-CERT Bhkl-4 31p 

Hoodwink´s Istas SE33188/12: Excellent 10p 

Lapptussens Maugrim SE21722/12: Excellent 3junkk 13p 

Revontuli Av Vintervidda SE48310/12: Excellent 4junkk 12p 

Farmhills Arpii SE10562/12: Excellent 1ukk CK 23p 

Black Blossom Lord Pargas SE31878/10:  

Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Bhkl-3 SVENSK CHAMPION 32p 

Black Blossom Troll Blixt SE19569/11: Excellent 4ökk 24p 

Gulmårans Eino S55102/09: Very good 18p 

Lappkåtakläppens Tjårro SE47406/10: Good 16p 

Lapptussens Itzy SE42284/10: Excellent 22p 



Raiddokas Samos SE39476/11: Excellent 2ökk CK 28p 

Renlundens Aamupusu SE65217/10: Excellent 3ökk CK 27p 

Renlundens Akkapakte SE65215/10: Excellent 22p 

Vinterviddens Hiddji SE27273/10: Very good 18p 

Jww-08 Such Black Blossom Sir Ucello S38032/07:  

Excellent 3chkk  25p 

Finuch WW-12 Such Jäkäläkummun Ällintälli FI38882/09: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIR 

Such Skailos Bore S56391/09: Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-2 33p 

Black Blossom Troll Kajsa SE41402/12: Excellent 2junkk CK 17p 

Hoodwink´s Shima SE33191/12:  Good 9p 

Lapinluna´s Hupsulikka SE10769/12: Excellent 4junkk 13p 

Lapinpeikon Namupala FI15400/12: 

Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIM 

Lappguldets Lovika SE26875/12: Very good 3junkk CK 16p 

Aika SE20751/11: Excellent 3ökk CK 28p 

Black Blossom Fairytale Of Aurora SE11671/11: Very good 19p 

Black Blossom Lady Puma SE31881/10: Very good 19p 

Fjällfarmens Cindra SE17565/11: Very good 19p 

La Nieva´s Hilja SE22678/11: Excellent 23p 

Lapinlumon Xaike SE47301/11: Excellent 2ökk CK 29p 

Lapprikets Kanaya S33718/09: Excellent 1ökk CK R-CERT 30p 

Lapptoppens Fazzi SE13088/11: Excellent 4ökk 25p 

Lapptussens Teeny Weeny SE42286/10: Very good 19p 

Renlundens Aivan Ihana SE65218/10: Very good 19p 

Skraedderbakken´s Bertha SE55323/10: Very good 19p 

Such Fjällfarmens Pingela S21259/09:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-2  34p 

Such Gulmårans Beata S54515/05: Excellent 3chkk CK Btkl-4 32p 

Such Maywind Ailakki S55640/07: Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-3 33p 

Black Blossom Lady Dance S26929/05: Excellent 1vetkk CK 30p 

Black Blossom kennel P Juhlin Mora: 1:HP 10p 

ÖSTERBYBRUK SKK Esa Ruotsalainen 130525 
Rapp. SKK   8 hundar 6 hanar + 2 tikar 

Fjällfarmens Irina SE58725/12:  1 HP  BIR-valp 

Fjällfarmens Nikka SE58726/12:  2 

Girongårdens Nilo Nerokas SE44785/12: 

Excellent 1junkk CK R-CERT Bhkl-3 28p 

Black Blossom Troll Grim SE13895/12: 

Excellent 2ukk CK Bhkl-2 R-CACIB 29p 

Lumiturpa Täpäkkä FI54466/11: 

Excellent 1ukk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIR CACIB 

Herding Instinct´s Jusi Jäänmurtaja SE11537/11:  

Very good 3ökk  21p 

Lappkåtakläppens Tjuggo SE47407/10: Excellent 2ökk 22p 

Miikolan Topaasi S15564/08: Excellent 1ökk 23p 

Lapptoppens Fazzi SE13088/11:  

Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIM CACIB 28p 

Smarty´s Madame Mim SE54596/10: Very good 2ökk 20p 

 

Lapsk Vallhund 

LIDKÖPING SKK Harri Lehkonen 130511 
Rapp. SKK  1 tik 

Berglejonets In My World SE26366/12: 

Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIR 27p 

BACKAMO SLK Britta Roos-Börjeson 130512 
Rapp. SKK  24 hundar  9 hanar + 15 tikar 

Njarga Dalvi SE11392/13:  1 HP BIR-valp BIS-2-valp 

Raiikas Amazing Asku SE24956/12:  

Excellent 1junkk CK R-CERT Bhkl-4 28p 

Rävrackans Lahji Gazzi SE50864/12: Very good 3junkk 10p 

Rävrackans Lahji Raajtere SE50863/12: Excellent 2junkk 11p 

Kläppylets Famolas Firon SE22151/11: Very good 3ökk 22p 

Njarga Lahkki SE10436/11: Excellent 2ökk 23p 

Njarga Lotka SE10438/11: Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Bhkl-3 29p 

Raigaladei Granit S33113/07: Good 13p 

Norduch Sv-11 Berglejonets Hero Of The Day SE37506/10: 

Excellent 2chkk CK Bhkl-2 30p 

Such Njarga Lukas SE10437/11:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Bhkl-1 BIM  31p 

Berglejonets In My World SE26366/12:  

Excellent 1junkk CK R-CERT Btkl-4 30p 

Berglejonets Iron Maiden SE26365/12: Excellent 2junkk CK 15p 

Månsagans Bojan SE48729/12: Very good 8p 

Onnekas Trollfoss Yhdeksän NO49933/12: Excellent 

Raiddokas Vanja SE47729/12: Very good 8p 

Raiikas Amazing Aijva SE24957/12: Excellent 3junkk CK 14p 

Tjakke´s Niehkki SE31394/12: Excellent 4junkk 11p 

Aijka S12001/09: Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIR  

Hallalyckans Ylva Yllestrumpa SE10839/11: Very good 3ökk 24p 

Njarga Josefin S18998/07: Very good 4ökk 23p 

Sagaberran Balva SE32899/10: Excellent 2ökk 25p 

Such Tjh Kläppylets Dárkil Doaivva S26411/07:  

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-2 32p 

Such Lapprufsets Amira SE22212/10: Excellent 3chkk CK 26p 

Nuch Onnekas Sota Avatar NO35224/11: 

Excellent 2chkk CK Btkl-3 

Intuch Norduch Raiddokas Ykkönen S41787/02: 

Excellent 1vetkk 26p 

Njarga kennel B Johannessen Gyttorp: 1:HP 10p 

PITEÅ SKK Tan Ahlman-Stockmari 130518 
Rapp. SKK  4 hundar 3 hanar + 1 tik 

Kläppylets Famolas Fiellu SE22150/11: Excellent 2ökk 20p 

Lapakis Eros S49804/08: Excellent 1ökk CK R-CERT Bhkl-2 27p 

Finuch Raiddokas Igor S19003/07:  

Excellent 1chkk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIR SVENSK CHAMPION 

Prosit SE20773/11: Good 9p 

MUNÄMÄKI FKK Reino Korpela 130518 
Rapp. Raili Molin  4 hundar 1 hane + 3 tikar 

Intuch Norduch Raiddokas Ykkönen S41787/02: 

Excellent 1vetkk CK Btkl-2 27p 

NÄRPIÖ FKK Tapani Pukkila 130519 
Rapp. Raili Molin  3 hundar 2 hanar + 1 tik 

Intuch Norduch Raiddokas Ykkönen S41787/02: 

Excellent 1vetkk CK Btkl-1 BIR 27p 

PITEÅ SLK  Elisabeth Spillman  130519 
Rapp. Sara Laitamaa  7 hundar 3 hanar + 4 tikar 

Kläppylets Famolas Fiellu SE22150/11:  

Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIM 28p 

Kläppylets Famolas Firon SE22151/11: Very good 2ökk 20p 

Such Finuch Nlch Euw-11 Lapprufsets Aoukas SE22208/10: 

Excellent 1chkk 21p 

Koivulehdon Duesenberg S24947/08: Excellent 1ökk 22p 

Tjh Such Kläppylets Dárkil Doaivva S26411/07: 

Excellent 1chkk CK Btkl-2 28p 

Such Finuch Koivulehdon Asta S30594/03:  

Excellent 1vetkk CK Btkl-1 BIR 29p 

Norduch Tjakke´s Warga S16526/01:  

Excellent 2vetkk CK Btkl-3 27p 

ÖSTERBYBRUK SKK Esa Ruotsalainen 130525 
Rapp. SKK  5 hundar 3 hanar + 2 tikar 



Lumiturpa Suoukko FI51183/12: 

Excellent 1junkk CK CERT Bhkl-1 BIR 

Tjakke´s Nekko SE31396/12: Very good 2junkk 8p 

Tjakke´s Niico SE31398/12: Good 2p 

Tuhkavuorten Noidankukka SE48357/12: Excellent 1junkk 9p 

Tjarres SE29038/11: Excellent 1ökk CK CERT Btkl-1 BIM CACIB 

SVENSK CHAMPION 28p
  


